

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 2032, Page 3, Section 210.1505, Line 24,  
2 by deleting the word "and"; and

3  
4 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 27, by inserting after the word "services" the  
5 following:

6  
7 "; and

8 (12) A member of the judiciary, who shall be appointed by the supreme court"; and

9  
10 Further amend said bill, Page 7, Section 567.020, Line 23, by deleting the words "was committed"  
11 and inserting in lieu thereof the word "occurred"; and

12  
13 Further amend said bill, Page 12, Section 573.024, Lines 8-11, by deleting said lines and inserting in  
14 lieu thereof the following:

15  
16 "an owner of a business or the owner's agent and the business provided the location or  
17 locations for such exploitation, the business location or locations shall be required to close for up to  
18 one year for the first offense, and the length of time shall be determined by the court. For a second  
19 offense, such business location or locations shall permanently close. As used in this section,  
20 "business" shall include, but is"; and

21  
22 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
23 accordingly.

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_